

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 15th May, 2024

In the interest of public service and scheme No.A.11016/1/23-RD(NREGS)pt: implementation under MGNREGA, the Competent Authority is pleased to notify the 'Guidelines on Human Resource Manual for Contractual Employees under MGNREGA' with immediate effect and until further orders.

:

Sd/- R. ZARZOSANGA

Commr. & Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram **Rural Development Department**

Memo No.A.11016/1/23-RD(NREGS)pt Copy to:-

Dated Aizawl, the 15th May, 2024

- P.S. to Hon'ble Minister. Rural Development etc 1.
- P.S. to Commr. & Secretary, Rural Development Department. 2.
- 3. P.A. to Additional Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- P.A. to Joint Secretary, Rural Development Department. 4.
- All District Programme Coordinators (MGNREGA), Mizoram. 5
- All District Programme Officers (MGNREGA), DRDO, Mizoram. 6.
- Director, Social Audit Unit (SAU). 7.
- All BDO/POs (MGNREGA), Mizoram. 8.
- Web Manager for uploading at website under MGNREGA. 9.
- 10. Guard File

(LALVENHIMA) Deputy Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department